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3-10

11-18
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20-25

26-28
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39-46

47-56
57-66
67-74
75-84
85-89
90-94
95-102
103-112
113-120
121-128
129
130
131
132-140
141
142-149

Exhibit Title

Court of Honor Non-Competitive Exhibits

Arizona & New Mexico Postal History Society Exhibit

California Blues: The Iconic1857 “Gold Rush” Revenues Single

Frame Grand Award- San Diego Stamp Show 2021

Rebel Documents, Yankee Stamps. How the Union Collected Its

Stamp Taxes in the Confederacy Multi-Frame Champion of
Champions Grand Award

Delaware Postal History 1732 — 1847 Multi-Frame Grand Award -

NAPEX 2021

Archives of the Bureau of Engraving & Printing for Diamond Head

Stamp of 1952

Aloha - The 80c Diamond Head Stamp of 1952 Multi-Frame Grand

Award - Southeastern Stamp Expo 2022
Competitive Exhibits

Montenegro Postal Stationery 1888 — 1914

Pan Am Clippers Conquer the Pacific

The Use of the 1930 & 1931 U.S. Postage Due Issues
to 1964

Philatelic Truck, Souvenir Sheet and Cachet

$2 Inverted Jenny

Japan’s Wars 1894 — 1911

Oregon & Washington Territory Mail

Companhia de Mogambique After November 1918
A Study of WWII Forgeries & Parodies - European Theater
The 1d Ship Stamp of South Africa

The 1903 Two Cent Washington Shield Issue

Classic Columbia 1862 - 1863 The Fifth & Sixth Issues
Columbia - First Perforated Issue 1883

Anniversary Stamps of the USSR 1925 — 1928
Railroad Perfins Used on Cover

Great Britain’s Greatest Irish Polar Expeditions
American Heroic Age Polar Expeditions

The Beira - Umtali Railroad

Companhia de Mogcambique: The Issues 1918 — 1940

Exhibitor

AZNMPHS
Michael Mahler

Michael Mahler

Alfredo Frolich

Jon Krupnick

Jon Krupnick

Daniel C. Warren
Jon Krupnick

Norman E. Cohen

Gregg A Hopkins, Sr.
Gregg A Hopkins, Sr.
Myron Palay

Larry Maddux PLS
Lester Wadsworth
Noel H.Kasper
Robert Hisey
Nicholas Lombardi
Alfredo Frolich
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Sjon Brejtfus

Hal Vogel

Hal Vogel

Clyde J. Homen
Clyde J. Homen
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150
151-156
157-161

162-165
166-168
169-173
174-179
180-185
186
187-195
196
197

198-202
203-209
210
211
212
213-218

219-223
224-226

227
228

229
230
231

232

Exhibit Title
1874a
The Post of Thurn Und Taxis 18th Century & Ending in 1867

Establishment of Scheduled Airmail to the
Canal Zone

Philately of Rhodesia and Nyasaland, 1954 — 1964

Indian Telegraph Stamps of Edward VII

British Honduras Postal Stationery, 1879 — 1973

The First Modern Postage Stamp

Postal Inflation in the Canal Zone

Canada - 1876 & 1877 Queen Victoria Federal Law Issues
1936 3-Cent Susan B. Anthony Issue

Brazil 1982 Scouting Issue

1993 “Garni” Commemorative of Armenia: Archival Design and
Production Instructions

Pre-Christian Armenia: From Origins to Acceptance of Christianity
The Lion - Most Symbolic Animal of All

Felines in Armenia and Armenian Culture

The Production of the U.S. Airmail Issue of 1928 - The Beacon
U.S. 2c Jefferson WWI Issue Postal Card

Operation and Innovation in the U.S. Domestic Dead Letter Office
1860 - 1980//198

The Olympic Rings as Design Motif

Primary Rate Usages of the U.S. One-Cent Circular Die Postal
Stationery

Usages of the 10c Trans-Mississippi Issue of 1898

The Rest of the Story: The Remarkable Nevada Revenue Stamped
Lease and Its Extraordinary Backstories

In No Man’s Land: The $3.50 Stamps of the U.S. Civil War Era
Mail Handling by American Express in Paris, 1895 — 1939

Airmail Between the U.S. & Iraq 1940-41: The Pan Am
Transpacific & Horseshoe Routes Are Joined

United States Demonetization and Transition to the 1861 Design

Exhibitor
Paul Schumacher
Tonny Van Loij

Ron Couchot

Christopher Dahle
Steven Zwillinger
Darrell Ertzberger
E. Caj Brejtfus
Dickson Preston
Richard S. Wilson
Kris McIntosh
Frederick Lawrence

Igor Grigorian

Igor Grigorian
Greg Balagian
Greg Balagian
Gregg A Hopkins, Sr
Lewis Bussey

Anthony
Wawrukiewicz

Thomas Griebling
Stephen L. Suffet

Linda Eveleth
Michael Mahler

Michael Mahler
K. David Steidley
K. David Steidley

Daniel M. Knowles



