Frame #	Exhibit Title	Exhibitor		
Court of Honor Non-Competitive Exhibits				
1	Arizona & New Mexico Postal History Society Exhibit	AZNMPHS		
2	California Blues: The Iconic1857 "Gold Rush" Revenues Single Frame Grand Award- San Diego Stamp Show 2021	Michael Mahler		
3-10	Rebel Documents, Yankee Stamps. How the Union Collected Its Stamp Taxes in the Confederacy Multi-Frame Champion of Champions Grand Award	Michael Mahler		
11-18	Delaware Postal History 1732 – 1847 Multi-Frame Grand Award - NAPEX 2021	Alfredo Frolich		
19	Archives of the Bureau of Engraving & Printing for Diamond Head Stamp of 1952	Jon Krupnick		
20-25	Aloha - The 80c Diamond Head Stamp of 1952 Multi-Frame Grand Award - Southeastern Stamp Expo 2022	Jon Krupnick		
Competitive Exhibits				
26-28	Montenegro Postal Stationery 1888 – 1914	Daniel C. Warren		
29-38	Pan Am Clippers Conquer the Pacific	Jon Krupnick		
39-46	The Use of the 1930 & 1931 U.S. Postage Due Issues to 1964	Norman E. Cohen		
47-56	Philatelic Truck, Souvenir Sheet and Cachet	Gregg A Hopkins, Sr.		
57-66	\$2 Inverted Jenny	Gregg A Hopkins, Sr.		
67-74	Japan's Wars 1894 – 1911	Myron Palay		
75-84	Oregon & Washington Territory Mail	Larry Maddux PLS		
85-89	Companhia de Moçambique After November 1918	Lester Wadsworth		
90-94	A Study of WWII Forgeries & Parodies - European Theater	Noel H.Kasper		
95-102	The 1d Ship Stamp of South Africa	Robert Hisey		
103-112	The 1903 Two Cent Washington Shield Issue	Nicholas Lombardi		
113-120	Classic Columbia 1862 - 1863 The Fifth & Sixth Issues	Alfredo Frolich		
121-128	Columbia - First Perforated Issue 1883	Alfredo Frolich		
129	Anniversary Stamps of the USSR 1925 – 1928	Semyon Melamed		
130	Railroad Perfins Used on Cover	Sjon Brejtfus		
131	Great Britain's Greatest Irish Polar Expeditions	Hal Vogel		
132-140	American Heroic Age Polar Expeditions	Hal Vogel		
141	The Beira - Umtali Railroad	Clyde J. Homen		
142-149	Companhia de Moçambique: The Issues 1918 – 1940	Clyde J. Homen		

Frame #	Exhibit Title	Exhibitor
150	1874a	Paul Schumacher
151-156	The Post of Thurn Und Taxis 18th Century & Ending in 1867	Tonny Van Loij
157-161	Establishment of Scheduled Airmail to the Canal Zone	Ron Couchot
162-165	Philately of Rhodesia and Nyasaland, 1954 – 1964	Christopher Dahle
166-168	Indian Telegraph Stamps of Edward VII	Steven Zwillinger
169-173	British Honduras Postal Stationery, 1879 – 1973	Darrell Ertzberger
174-179	The First Modern Postage Stamp	E. Caj Brejtfus
180-185	Postal Inflation in the Canal Zone	Dickson Preston
186	Canada - 1876 & 1877 Queen Victoria Federal Law Issues	Richard S. Wilson
187-195	1936 3-Cent Susan B. Anthony Issue	Kris McIntosh
196	Brazil 1982 Scouting Issue	Frederick Lawrence
197	1993 "Garni" Commemorative of Armenia: Archival Design and Production Instructions	Igor Grigorian
198-202	Pre-Christian Armenia: From Origins to Acceptance of Christianity	Igor Grigorian
203-209	The Lion - Most Symbolic Animal of All	Greg Balagian
210	Felines in Armenia and Armenian Culture	Greg Balagian
211	The Production of the U.S. Airmail Issue of 1928 - The Beacon	Gregg A Hopkins, Sr
212	U.S. 2c Jefferson WWI Issue Postal Card	Lewis Bussey
213-218	Operation and Innovation in the U.S. Domestic Dead Letter Office $1860 - 1980//198$	Anthony Wawrukiewicz
219-223	The Olympic Rings as Design Motif	Thomas Griebling
224-226	Primary Rate Usages of the U.S. One-Cent Circular Die Postal Stationery	Stephen L. Suffet
227	Usages of the 10c Trans-Mississippi Issue of 1898	Linda Eveleth
228	The Rest of the Story: The Remarkable Nevada Revenue Stamped Lease and Its Extraordinary Backstories	Michael Mahler
229	In No Man's Land: The \$3.50 Stamps of the U.S. Civil War Era	Michael Mahler
230	Mail Handling by American Express in Paris, 1895 – 1939	K. David Steidley
231	Airmail Between the U.S. & Iraq 1940-41: The Pan Am Transpacific & Horseshoe Routes Are Joined	K. David Steidley
232	United States Demonetization and Transition to the 1861 Design	Daniel M. Knowles